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ORGANICALLY GROWN KITCHEN GARDENS IN ANGANWADIS 

 
 
4562.  SHRI FEROZE VARUN GANDHI :  
 

 Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state: 
 
(a) the number of Anganwadi Centres that are growing healthy organic vegetables 

in their own kitchen-gardens in India; and 
 
(b) whether the Government has proposed any plan to implement kitchen-garden 

initiative for State-wide replication in Anganwadis? 
 

 
ANSWER 

 
MINISTER OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT 

(SHRIMATI SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI) 
 

(a) Based on the information furnished by all the States/UTs except West Bengal, 
total number of Anganwadi Centres with kitchen gardens are 1,61,250.  

 
(b) At present there is no separate proposal to implement the kitchen-garden 

initiative by the Ministry of Women and Child Development. Under the 
Innovation component of POSHAN Abhiyaan, one of the suggested items is 
Nutri Gardens. Kitchen/Nutri- Gardens are implemented under the Innovation 
component of  POSHAN Abhiyaan and from other schemes of the States. 
States/UTs are at their liberty to choose any activity under Innovation 
component of POSHAN Abhiyaan as per the scheme guidelines.  
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